

Corrigendum to: The Ongoing Battle: Understanding the Population Trends of Green Turtles in Peninsular Malaysia

*Abd Rahman Mohd-Ridwan*¹, *Nor Ika Shahirah Ramli*^{1,*}, *Ruhana Hassan*^{1,2}, *Juanita Joseph*³, *Nur Fazliana Rahim*⁴, and *Mohd Uzair Rusli*⁵

¹ Centre of Pre-University Studies, Universiti Malaysia Sarawak, 94300, Kota Samarahan, Sarawak, Malaysia

² Faculty of Resource Sciences and Technology, Universiti Malaysia Sarawak, 94300, Kota Samarahan, Sarawak, Malaysia

³ Borneo Marine Research Institute, Universiti Malaysia Sabah, Jalan UMS, 88400, Kota Kinabalu, Sabah, Malaysia

⁴ College of Computing, Informatics and Mathematics, Universiti Teknologi Mara, 02600, Arau Perlis Branch, Arau, Perlis, Malaysia

⁵ Institute of Oceanography and Environment (INOS), Universiti Malaysia Terengganu, 21030, Kuala Nerus Terengganu, Malaysia

Original article: BIO Web of Conferences 131, 01013 (2024), <https://doi.org/10.1051/bioconf/202413101013>

The first author's name must be replaced by Abd Rahman Mohd-Ridwan.

In the affiliation number five, the name of the University must be replaced by Terengganu instead of Terungganu.